
2026 Lane College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-13   Conf: 3-6   Home: 1-2   Away: 2-10   Neutral: 2-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (143), Opp (125)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Garza (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Babbitt (4),  Castillo (1), Rodriguez (1), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Albornoz Salas 3, Rogers 2, Carrasso 1,
Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (94-119), Babbitt (30-35), Jorge (12-16), Rodriguez (10-11),  Castillo (7-12), Perez (7-12), Russell (6-7),
Perkins (5-5), Rogers (5-6), Albornoz Salas (4-6), Carrasso (4-5), Smith (4-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Chapa, Brandon .375 14-13 32 6 12 3 1 0 7 17 .531 8 3 8 0 .535 0 1 2-4 16 1 3 .850
24 Jorge, Anderson .357 16-11 28 6 10 4 0 0 8 14 .500 5 5 4 1 .513 1 0 1-1 3 4 1 .875
2 Rogers, Desean .303 16-13 33 8 10 2 2 0 6 16 .485 8 3 7 0 .467 1 1 5-5 14 2 1 .941
34  Davies, Teagan .294 16-16 51 10 15 3 0 3 17 27 .529 9 7 17 2 .463 0 0 3-3 129 4 5 .964
19 Martinez, Christopher .250 15-13 48 6 12 2 0 2 11 20 .417 5 0 16 1 .321 0 0 0-1 7 39 7 .868
5 Garza, Gabriel .219 14-7 32 9 7 1 0 0 2 8 .250 5 3 6 1 .375 0 1 4-4 16 18 2 .944
33  Purvis, Jermaine .209 17-14 43 14 9 2 0 3 14 20 .465 10 8 20 1 .443 0 0 3-3 8 29 4 .902
1 Blunt, Cason .195 15-13 41 6 8 0 0 0 3 8 .195 4 2 13 0 .298 0 3 7-9 11 2 2 .867
18 Soto, Wilfredo .325 13-11 40 9 13 3 0 0 5 16 .400 6 0 9 0 .413 0 0 7-9 12 19 2 .939
11 Rodriguez, Juan .286 6-5 14 5 4 3 0 0 5 7 .500 2 2 5 0 .444 0 0 0-0 34 3 1 .974

3
Rivera Mendez,
Edrick .273 10-7 22 6 6 1 0 0 4 7 .318 3 0 4 0 .360 0 0 2-3 5 0 0 1.000

25  Castillo, Derek .250 13-12 36 11 9 1 0 1 4 13 .361 7 5 8 1 .438 0 0 4-4 30 4 2 .944
26 Atkins, Jayden .200 3-1 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 0 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 3 2 0 1.000
8 Babbitt, Trey .194 11-9 31 6 6 0 0 0 4 6 .194 7 1 8 1 .341 2 0 0-0 59 12 1 .986
6 Hall, Keshon .158 8-6 19 4 3 0 0 1 3 6 .316 3 1 7 1 .304 0 0 0-1 6 0 0 1.000
9  Henryhand, Micah .143 7-6 14 1 2 1 0 0 3 3 .214 4 0 6 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 6 2 .818

17
Tanimowo-Reyes,
Enrique .077 6-5 13 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .077 2 0 5 0 .200 0 0 0-1 1 0 2 .333

20 Brooks, Anthony .000 3-2 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .143 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
12 Smith, Brennen .000 8-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 9 1 1 .909
13 Bolden, Toris .000 3-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
14 Spraggins, Paris .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .247 18-18 518 109 128 26 3 10 99 190 .367 90 40 155 9 .396 4 6 38-48 377 161 40 .931
Opponents .311 18-18 505 165 157 35 10 12 137 248 .491 112 41 113 5 .468 5 11 47-61 403 107 29 .946

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
34  Davies, Teagan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0

30
Albornoz Salas,
Leonardo 6.05 1-1 6 2 0 0-0 0 19.1 15 16 13 21 20 4 0 0 .211 6 5 1 0 0

24 Jorge, Anderson 6.95 1-1 6 2 0 0-0 0 22.0 21 17 17 13 26 4 0 1 .250 0 2 2 1 3
21 Perez, Roberto 9.13 2-3 7 5 1 0-0 0 23.2 33 35 24 18 16 8 3 2 .333 4 7 0 1 3
22 Russell, Connor 10.80 0-1 6 1 0 0-0 0 11.2 14 15 14 13 9 3 0 0 .318 2 4 0 0 2
19 Martinez, Christopher 10.80 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 4 6 4 3 5 0 0 2 .267 0 1 0 0 0
2 Rogers, Desean 11.09 0-4 5 4 0 0-0 0 18.2 35 29 23 9 12 4 5 2 .432 2 8 0 2 2
10 Perkins, Brayden 11.74 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 8 12 10 9 10 3 0 1 .242 3 2 0 0 0
15 Carrasso, Saul 12.89 1-1 6 4 1 0-0 0 14.2 17 23 21 16 11 4 1 3 .309 2 9 0 1 1
13 Bolden, Toris 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 .333 0 1 0 0 0
12 Smith, Brennen 27.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 8 10 9 7 3 5 0 1 .471 3 1 0 0 0
1 Blunt, Cason 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 9.81 5-11 54 18 2 0 0 125.2 157 165 137 112 113 35 10 12 .311 22 41 3 5 11
Opponents 6.50 11-5 64 18 0 1 2 134.1 128 109 97 90 155 26 3 10 .247 27 40 2 4 6



2026 Lane College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Perez, Roberto 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 7 5 .583 0 0
6 Hall, Keshon 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Brooks, Anthony 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Atkins, Jayden 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Rivera Mendez, Edrick 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Bolden, Toris 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Spraggins, Paris 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Carrasso, Saul 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
8 Babbitt, Trey 72 59 12 1 .986 0 30 5 .857 4 0
11 Rodriguez, Juan 38 34 3 1 .974 0 10 1 .909 1 0
34  Davies, Teagan 138 129 4 5 .964 6 0 0 — 0 0
25  Castillo, Derek 36 30 4 2 .944 0 7 5 .583 1 0
5 Garza, Gabriel 36 16 18 2 .944 5 0 0 — 0 0
2 Rogers, Desean 17 14 2 1 .941 0 5 1 .833 0 0
18 Soto, Wilfredo 33 12 19 2 .939 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Smith, Brennen 11 9 1 1 .909 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
33  Purvis, Jermaine 41 8 29 4 .902 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Jorge, Anderson 8 3 4 1 .875 0 12 4 .750 0 0
19 Martinez, Christopher 53 7 39 7 .868 5 0 0 — 0 0
1 Blunt, Cason 15 11 2 2 .867 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Chapa, Brandon 20 16 1 3 .850 0 0 0 — 0 0
9  Henryhand, Micah 11 3 6 2 .818 1 0 0 — 0 0
30 Albornoz Salas, Leonardo 7 1 4 2 .714 0 4 2 .667 0 0
22 Russell, Connor 6 0 4 2 .667 0 6 1 .857 0 0
17 Tanimowo-Reyes, Enrique 3 1 0 2 .333 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Perkins, Brayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 578 377 161 40 .931 19 94 25 .790 6 0
Opponents 539 403 107 29 .946 29 76 19 .800 11 0


